under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship
for Higher Education for ST Students for the year 2023-24 (Renewal Online) during
the year 2024-25.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction ofthe President of India and to release Rs.637000/-

(Rupees Six lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Only) towards Scholarship as recurring grant to
Indian Institute of Plantation Management Bangalore under the Central Sector Scholarship
Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education for ST Students as per
details given in Annexure for the year 2022-23 (Renewal Online) during the year 2023-24